Copeland Scroll



Emerson Climate Technologies Inc. 1675 W. Campbell Rd Sidney, Ohio 45365

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the following products defined as

"Protective (Compressor Motor) Control" EV2080M-K*, EV2055M-K*, EV2080M-J*, EV2055M-J*, and EV2080M-C*, EV2055M-C*, EV2037M-C*, EV1081B-C*, EV1081B-D*, EV1041B-C* followed by 3 digits for packaging code.

comply with the basic requirements of following **EU Directives**:

- Low Voltage Directive 2016/35/EU
- EMC Directive (2014/30/EU) of 26 February 2014

Above listed electrical equipment and their associated spare parts and accessories comply with the basic requirements of the following harmonized standards.

Applied harmonized standards:

- EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014
- EN 55014-1:2012-05
- EN 55014-2:2014-11
- EN 61000-3-2:2015-03
- EN 61000-3-12:2012-06
- EN60730-1 (2013)

To incorporate these 'partly completed machinery' into a machine the Declaration of Incorporation according to the Machinery Directive has to be observed.

RoHS 2011/65/EU of June 8th, 2011

We declare that the above listed products and their associated spare parts and accessories are compliant with the requirements of the Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of June 8th, 2011.

Compliance with this regulation has been verified via internal design controls, supplier declarations and/or analytical test data per the date of this declaration.

REACH EC No.1907/2006; Directive 2006/121/EC

We declare that the above listed products and their associated spare parts and accessories are compliant with the requirements of the Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of June 8th, 2011.

declarations and/or analytical test data per the date of this declaration. <u>European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006</u> (Corrigendum 29 May 2007) and <u>Directive 2006/121/EC</u> (Corrigendum 29 May 2007).

The authorized representative located within the Community is:

Mr. Matt Irons Emerson Climate Tech. GmbH Rue Des Trois Bourdons, 27 B-4840 Welkenraedt, Belgium

Phone: + 3287305428 Fax: + 3287882717

Signed for and on behalf of Emerson Climate Technologies GmbH:

Greg Relue (Manager Regulatory

Compliance/Product Safety) Sidney, Ohio, January, 2017